BA_MST60-130_EN | Version 8.4 | 2020.08.12 ENGLISH
Operational Manual
MST 60-130 / MST 60-130 K
Operational Manual  BA_MST60-130_V8.5_EN 2
List of contents
List of contents .........................................................................................2
1. Notes regarding this document .......................................................3
Legal provisions ...................................................................................3

on the motor used. The continuous current can also be increased through
forced cooling (forced cooling with a fan or air stream).
Type designation
Figure
Technical data
Operational Manual  BA_MST60-130_V8.5_EN 10
Power dissipation at 130 A ca. 25W
Heatsink (optional) 4.5°C/W
3°C/W (at 1m/s air flow)
Analog inputs for
accelerating and braking
0 – 5V
Analog input for motor
temperature
NTC 47kOhm
Digital inputs
(Direction switch and PWM)
High level
Low level
PWM (optional)
1.5 - 28V, recommended 5V
0 - 0.5V
10 – 400Hz
Digital switch output Max. 60V / 2A
RS232 interface 115,200Baud / 8N1
CAN interface (optional) CAN2.0
Position input 3x Hall sensors (120° electrical)
Capacitor pre-charging Internal (anti-flash)
Motor controller
Cable side
The MST 60-130 is delivered with analog interface as
standard.
Environmental and
climatic conditions
Ambient temperature -20°C up to +100°C
Permissible humidity Non-condensing
Protection class IP40
Interfaces
Motor phases (A, B and C) Gold socket contact 6mm
Battery positive pole
Battery negative pole
Gold socket contact 6mm
Gold pin contact 6mm
RS 232 / analog / digital / CAN Harwin 12-pole (M80-5101242)
Motor sensor Harwin 6-pole (M80-5101242)
Motor phases (A, B and C) Gold pin contact 6mm
Battery positive pole
Battery negative pole
Gold pin contact 6mm
Gold socket contact 6mm
RS 232 / analog / digital / CAN Harwin 12-pole (M80-4611242)
Motor sensor Harwin 6-pole (M80-4610642)
Operational Manual  BA_MST60-130_V8.5_EN 11
The block diagram (see Figure 1) serves to illustrate the functionality
and the functional relationships of the Plettenberg motor control.
Figure 1: Block Diagram Plettenberg Motor Controller
Block Diagram
Operational Manual  BA_MST60-130_V8.5_EN 12
4. Commissioning
2 If several batteries are connected in series, the connection lines between
the battery packs must also be included in the calculation of the battery
connection cable length. For example, if a 33 cm long battery connection
cable is used with the MST 60-130, 34 cm of total cable length remains
available for the battery pack. (100 cm – 2 x 33 cm = 34 cm)
3 e.g.: Littelfuse BF1 58V 200A 142.5631.6202, 142.7010.6202, MEGA-
Fuse 58V 200A.
4 e.g.: Tyco Electronics KILOVAC EV100 series or KILOVAC EV200
series.
Safety during